1
ChlorKing® Sentry UV
SENTRY AQUA GUARD
LOW PRESSURE UV LIGHT
SYSTEM
Installation, Operation, and
Maintenance Manual
FOR ALL SAG MODELS

bottom of the chamber.  Once in the chamber, the germicidal bulbs produce a minimum
3-log reduction in pathogens.  The water is then returned to the source.
Power Supply (See Figure 1)
The power supply provides the current to start and maintain the germicidal lamps.  A
visual indication of bulb output is displayed on the face of the power supply and a
counter is located in the power supply to display hours of operation.
1.3 GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND SIZING GUIDELINES
This unit has demonstrated an ability to provide three log inactivation of Enterococcus
faecium and Pseudomonas aeruginosa.  This unit has not demonstrated an ability to
provide three log kill or inactivation of Cryptosporidium parvum.  This product is
designed for supplementary disinfection and is intended for use with appropriate
residual levels of EPA registered disinfecting chemicals.  Specific residual levels of EPA
registered disinfecting chemicals may be required by the regulatory agency having
authority.
MODEL NUMBERS AND DESCRIPTION:
SAG120A120 – Sentry Aqua Guard 120A 120
SAG120A230 – Sentry Aqua Guard 120A 230
SAG120A120PVC – Sentry Aqua Guard 120A 120 PVC
SAG240A120 – Sentry Aqua Guard 240A 120
SAG240A230 – Sentry Aqua Guard 240A 230
SAG240A120PVC – Sentry Aqua Guard 120A 120 PVC
SAG480A120 – Sentry Aqua Guard 480A 120
SAG480A230 – Sentry Aqua Guard 480A 230
SAG480A120PVC – Sentry Aqua Guard 480A 120 PVC
SAG720A120 – Sentry Aqua Guard 720A 120
SAG720A230 – Sentry Aqua Guard 720A 230
SAG960A120 – Sentry Aqua Guard 960A 120
SAG960A230 – Sentry Aqua Guard 960A 230
SAG1200A120 – Sentry Aqua Guard 1200A 120
SAG1200A230 – Sentry Aqua Guard 1200A 230
5
FLOW, PRESSURE, AND CHAMBER SPECIFICATIONS:
Model #
Rated